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acknowledgment signed b_y E minor’s parent g guardian consenting t_o th_e 1ninor’s 
employment as a referee, umpire, or ofiicial. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 is efiective the day following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 8, 2003 
Signed by the governor May 8, 2003, 10:10 a.m. 

CHAPTER 32—S.F.No. 1071 
An act relating to health; applying licensure regulations and requirements to the alkaline 

hydrolysis process; amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 149A.02, by adding a subdivision; 
proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 149A. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section l49A.02, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. la. ALKALINE HYDROLYSIS. “Alkaline hydrolysis” means th_e reduc- 
don of a defihuman body to essential elements through exposure to a combination of 
heatand Whine hydrolysifind the repositioning or movement of 5; body during the 
;T)ce_s? to facilitate reductioh,_the_processing of die remains afifitemoval from th—e 
alkaline _hydrolysis chamber, Ecernent of t—l1—e—processed EEnT-ans in a Trn—ai_ris 
container, and release of the remains to an appE>priate party. Alkaline hydrblysis is a % o_f @&spositi£.— T _ T _ 

Sec. 2. [149A.025] ALKALINE HYDROLYSIS. 
For purposes of this chapter, the disposal of a dead human body through the 

process_ of alkaline hydTlysis shall Esubject to Ee_s2Rlicensing—r—eE1Eirements am 
regulatiohs that apply to cremafi, <—:Fematories_,—aT1—d cremated remains as describecfii 
this chapterfie licensing requirements and reguE_tions of this chapter shall also appfi 
mhe enfitiemhere the process of alkal_i1_1e hydrolysis $53}; _a_r£ t_o the rerfiins that 
Esu—lt from me a1kaliEhydrolys§ process. 
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—— 
Presented to the governor May 8, 2003 
Signed by the governor May 12, 2003, 2:45 p.m. 

CHAPTER 33—H.ENo. 258 
An act relating to agriculture; prohibiting registration of certain fertilizers; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 18C.40], by adding a subdivision. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeut:
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